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Parts List
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1
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1

4
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4

2

1

Foot

2 2Curved Rail

3 1Center Rail

Upper Rail

Top Panel

Part Number Description Quantity
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Hardware List

The hardware quantities listed above are required for proper assembly. 
Extra hardware pieces may be included. 

Part Size Name Quantity

A

B

F

410x48mm

C

D

E

Wooden dowel

103,5x30mm

44,0x40mm

Screw

Screw

8Bolt7x60x17mm

4Fabric Felt35x35mm

4

1Hex Key



Let’s get started. Start by inserting Wooden dowels (A) into

Step 1

Foot (1).

1
A

4x

5

A

1: Select the appropriate size 2: Insert into drilled hole and press
dowel acording with step. firmly to ensure placement is set.

Wood Dowels
Dowels are essential in furniture assembly

to create strong, precise connections.
They ensure structural integrity, prevent shifting, and simplify alignment,

resulting in sturdier, longer-lasting furniture.
Follow these steps:

Dica

3: Align the dowel with corresponding
piece and press together until secure.

A

B

P

1 2 3

Tip
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Phillips head screwdriver.

F

2

1

1

F

F

Holes

Holes

2x

To keep your product looking its best and scratch-free, try assembling it on a soft
surface like carpet or a blanket. This helps prevent any accidental scratches and keeps

your furniture in top shape!

DicaTip

Botto
m

Botto
m

Bottom

Botto
m
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Step 3
Fix Center Rail(3) to Curved Rail (2) with Phillips head 
screwdriver.

B

3

2

2

B

B

Holes

Holes

Holes

Holes

Bottom

Bottom

Bottom

Bottom



4

4

1

1

1

1

8

Step 4
Fix Upper rail (4) to Foot (1) with Bolt (C) Hex Key (E).

C+E C+E C+EC+E

C+E

C+EC+E

C+E

CE
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Step 5
Fix Upper Rail (4) to Top Panel (5) with Screw (B) and Phillips
head screwdriver.

B

B

B
B

B
B

B B

B
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Step 6

1

D
1

D

1

D

1

D

Apply Fabric Felt (D) to Foot (1). 
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Las cantidades de tornillería indicadas anteriormente son necesarias para un montaje correcto.
Se pueden incluir piezas de ferretería adicionales.

Les quantités de composants indiquées ci-dessus sont nécessaires pour un assemblage correct.
Des pièces supplémentaires peuvent être incluses.

1

4

5

4

2

1

2 2

3 1

15

Liste de pièces / Lista de piezas
Nombre de pièces
Número de pieza

Description 
Descripción

Quantité
Cantidad

Pied
Pie
Barre Courbée
Travesaño Curvo
Barre Centrale
Travesaño Central
Barre Supérieure
Travesaño Superior
Panneau Supérieur 
Panel Superior

A

B

F

C

D

E

410x48mm

8

103,5x30mm

44,0x40mm

4

7x60x17mm

Feltro
35x35mm

1

Feltro

Parte Tamaño Nombre Cantidad
Partie Taille Nom Quantité

Liste de composants / Lista de hardware

Cheville en bois
Espiga de madera

Vis
Tornillo

Vis

Vis

Tornillo

Tornillo

Clé Allen
Llave Allen

1

1

1

1

4

2

3

2

4

5



1
A

4x

2x

Étape / Paso 1

Étape / Paso 2

F

2

1

1

F

F
Trou 
Agujero 

Trou 
Agujero 

1: Sélectionne la taille de cheville appropriée 
en fonction de l'étape.
1: Seleccione el tamaño de espiga 
adecuado según el paso.

2: Insère dans le trou indiqué et appuie 
fermement pour assurer un positionnement
correct.
2: Insértela en el orificio indicado y presione 
firmemente para asegurar su correcta 
colocación.

Les chevilles sont essentielles lors de l'assemblage de 
meubles pour créer des connexions solides et précises.
Elles garantissent l'intégrité structurelle, empêchent les 
déplacements et simplifient l'alignement, ce qui permet 
d'obtenir des meubles plus résistants et plus durables.

Cheville en bois
Las espigas son esenciales en el montaje de muebles 

suis ces étapes :

para crear uniones fuertes y precisas.
Garantizan la integridad estructural, evitan el 

desplazamiento y simplifican la alineación, lo que se 
traduce en muebles más resistentes y duraderos.

Espiga de madera

Sigue estos pasos:

Dica

3: Aligne la cheville avec la pièce 
correspondante et enfonce-la jusqu'à 
ce qu'elle soit ferme.
3: Alinee el pasador con la pieza 
correspondiente y presiónelo hasta 
que encaje.

A

B

P

1 2 3

Tip

Pour que ton produit conserve 
son meilleur aspect et sans 
rayures, essaie de le monter sur 
une surface souple telle qu'un 
tapis ou une couverture. Cela 
permet d’éviter les rayures 
accidentelles et de garder tes 
meubles en bon état !

Para mantener su producto con 
el mejor aspecto y sin arañazos, 
pruebe a montarlo sobre una 
superficie blanda, como una 
alfombra o una manta. Así 
evitará arañazos accidentales y 
mantendrá sus muebles en 
perfecto estado.

DicaTip

Botto
m

Botto
m

Bottom

Botto
m

(FR)
Commençons. Commence par insérer les Chevilles (A) en bois dans les Pieds (1).
(ESP)
¡Manos a la obra! Inserta las Espigas de Madera (A) en los Pies (1).

(FR)

(ESP)
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Étape / Paso 3

Étape / Paso 4

B

3

2

2

B

4

4

1

1

1

1

C+E C+E C+EC+E

C+E

C+EC+E

C+E

CE

B

Trou 
Agujero 

Trou 
Agujero 

Trou 
Agujero 

Trou 
Agujero 

(FR)
Fixe la Barre courbée (2) à la Carre Centrale (3) avec les Vis (B) et une clé Phillips.
(ESP)
Fija el Travesaño Curvo (2) al Travesaño Central (3) con un Tornillo (B) y un Destornillador Phillips.

(FR)
Fixe les Pieds (1) aux Barres Supérieure (4) avec des Vis (C) et une clé Allen (E).
(ESP)
Fija los Pies (1) a los Travesaños Superior (4) con Tornillos (C) y una Llave Allen (E).
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B

Étape / Paso 5

Étape / Paso 6

1

D
1

D

1

D

1

D

B

B 4

4

5

B
B

B
B

B

B

(FR)
Fixe la Barre Supérieure (2) au Plateau (5) avec les Vis (B) et une clé Phillips.
(ESP)
Fija el Travesaño Superior (2) a la Parte Superior (5) con Tornillo (B) con un Destornillador Phillips.

(FR)
Applique les Feutres (D) sous les Pieds (1).
(ESP)
Aplica los Fieltros (D) en los Pies (1).
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